

D/L42
23.12.2024
Bpg.

C.R.R.3570 of 2024
With
CRAN 1 of 2024

Sabir Ali Mallick & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Tapan Dutta Gupta
Mr. Keshab Chandra Das
Ms. Aparajita Mondal.
...for the petitioners.

Ms. Rituparna Ghosh
Mr. Sharequl Haque.
...for the State.

Mr. Subehndu Sinha Roy.
...for the opposite party no.2.

Re: CRAN 1 of 2024

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners be kept with the record.

The interim order earlier granted is extended till 28th February, 2025.

List the revisional application in the monthly list of February, 2025 under the heading "Contested Application".

Accordingly, CRAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)