

26.11.2025

251.

Bd.

C.R.R. 3570 of 2024

With

IA No.CRAN 4 of 2025

In the matter of : **Sabir Ali Mallick & Ors. Petitioners.**

Mr. Keshab Chandra Das ...for the Petitioners

Mrs. Rituparna Ghosh

Mr. Sharequl Haque ... for the State

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Kole ... for the O.P. 2

Re: CRAN 4 of 2025

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the opposite parties, the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of twelve weeks or until further order whichever, is earlier.

CRAN 4 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Re : CRR 3570 of 2024

Let the matter be listed under the heading "Contested Application" on 30th January, 2026.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)